
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1698

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08TH MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 18, 1937 (SAKA)

ENCROACHMENT OF LAND

1698. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the encroachment of land in the
tribal belt on the Assam-Bangladesh border; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to remove the
encroachment?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): As per report received from the Government of Assam, there is no

Tribal Belt on Assam sector of Indo-Bangladesh border.

(b): Not applicable in view of the (a) above.
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